JAPANESE SECTION

Fo be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	ME: UMEZUKI, Chiyo (Mrs. Takaichi)
HON	ME ADDRESS: 1023 McLean St., Vancouver, B.C.
REG	ISTRATION NUMBER 10137 SEX: Female AGE: 38
occ	UPATION: Housewife
partn	If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or ership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
	LOYER: None
MAI	RIED?Yes .
NAI	Takaichi
ADE	RESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1023 McLean St., Vancouver, B.C.
	IES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: William (M) Robert (M) Roge Marjorie
ADD	RESS OF CHILDREN: 1023 McLean St., Vancouver, B.C.
	11 9 8
AUE	OF CHILDREN:
	OF CHILDREN:
STA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
STA	OF CHILDREN:
STA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
STA	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
STA  1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None
51A 1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None
51A 1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
51A 1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
51A 1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
51A 1 2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None
51A 1 2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  None  None  None  None  None
	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
	TAXES (Amount and where payable)  [Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give to the content of the con
	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  None  None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None
	TAXES (Amount and where payable)  [Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give to the control of the con
	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  None  BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None  TAXES (Amount and where payable)  None  ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None
ING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	SIAE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSON HAVI
•10 peso	dog. declarant will see that it is dispo
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A
	tenant will have the key.
a nottausave noqu bett	left at said address. House will be ren
o IL not they will b	machines, and stove with her is possible
wes & Buldsaw , sbed ea	stove. Declarant would like to take th
r sewing machine,	Washing machine, kitchen utensils, Singe
3 beds complete.	.D.E .Textoonavte naslow 5201 ta betaso
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AN
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	euoN
	P FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euoN
(bieg steb t	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what
	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
	No rent. Living with parents.
H PAID:	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
	.o.a
mac Three Valley Cam	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Masul, No.
	7 roomed wooden house
suconner, B.C.	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LOSS McLean St., V
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
euog	
	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	LATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None

#### MEMORANUDA OF FURTHER PARTICULARS

Concerning TAKAYESU Kaoru (Mrs. Taru) and UMEZUKI, Chiyo (Mrs. Takaichi) at 1023 McLean Drive, Vancouver B.C.

Registration Numbers unknown. Res "10137

The above two declarants have left Vancouver on Jume 3, 1942, and the following things have been may be removed from

(me Takeyear) (me lumezaki) 2 Trunks, 4 Beds, 1 Box, 2 Beds.

The above information has been submitted by TAKAICHI UMEZUKI #04523. Husband of UMEZUKI, Chiyo (Mrs. Takaichi). Registration

8-ta C.
Tue 8 442.

\*\*\*

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 31/43
Cur File No9318	
Full Rame marzuki, Chiyo (Mr. (Surname i	n Llook Letters)
begistration No. 10137	Male - Female Age
Pormer Address 2854 NcGill St	Venceuver, B. C.
Date Evecuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Fresent Address	
Married - Single (Check)	Rame of Wife
nee	Name of husband Takaichi #04523
Names of Children under 16s	See husband's sheet.
Requested by CM	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information Housewif	

taken by Takaichi UMEZUKI.

Chiyo UMEZUKI declared a dog and stated that she would see that it was disposed of. We presume that she did so.

it is presumed that Mrs. TAKATESU was aware that one of her beds was

removed from there, by Takaichi UMEZUKI, on October 20, 1942. T. UMEZUKI's declaration of June 8, 1942 also stated that Kehoru TAKAYESU, File 8984, had left 2 trunks and 4 beds at 1023 MacLean Street. Only 3 beds were removed in her name while 3 instead of 2 were moved in the name of Mrs. UMEZUKI. It appears that Mrs. UMEZUKI and Mrs. TAKAYESU are related and

BANK

ACCOUNTS: She delcared an account in the Royal Bank, Main & Hastings Branch with a credit balance of \$8.00. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

LIFE

INSURANCE: She declared 5 insurance policies with the Prudential Insurance Co., the policies being in her possession. None of these were brought under the control of the Custodian.

This file reveals no otherproperty.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

CG

C. Girardy

(Mrs. Takatchi) Chiyo Ukrzuki A Reg. No. 10137 The above summary is certified to be in accordance with October 28, 1946.

June 19, 1842 3. Beds 3 Springs of Large Box. Olafor for Insurance 15000 Salswill. 

# CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

# GOODS ON HAND AT WAREHOUSE AT 992 POWELL STREET, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Name T. Umejuki, (chiya) Mrs. Takaichi	Lot No	161	
	Section	3	
	Rate	12.00	
Origination 1023 McLean Drive	Cartage	\$2.25	
Date June 19, 1942	- Freight		
He	andling	\$2,00	

1. Box of H.H. Goods .

Set of Iron bed ends

. Set of Iron bed ends

4. Bedspring

5. Bedspring

6. Set of wood bed ends

7. Set of wood bed sides

8. 4 bed slate

9. Bedspring

No. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 were removed from Central Storage by Mr. UMEZUKI, husband of the above, on October 20/42.

F. T. Williams

PALO STATE

#### PURE AND AND ASSESSMENT

for up. W. Mills

Press Charlotte Circuit.

### Ber Detroit Chive (Kray Takaichi)

Inventory in. 16k in the usee of the above shows 9 articles being 3 beds and 1 box of K. H. Gods. The beds were removed from Control Storage by the bushead Intelligible in October 20, 1962 but there is no sention of what harponed to the Box of household gods. Could you throw some light on the confect.

Oct 19/46

Markover Brook (Com. "1) Shows that their Cohoties were

Markover from \* 1023 Meferen by Jenne 19/42.

On oct 20/45 their Chatter some necessary by F. Williams

To The Unagente', and English for by T. Unagente'

Little brills